SAN MATEO-FOSTER CITY
SCHOOL DISTRICT

LIVE-LEAD-LEARN

Change Order

I-Droject: Beach Park Elementary School Change Order Number: 006
San Mateo-Foster City School District SMFCSD Contract No: 2732-19
SMFCSD Project No: 16-1260

Owner: San Mateo-Foster City School District

1170 Chess Drive DSA File No.
Foster City, CA 94404 OPSC No. N/A
Contractor: C. Overaa & Co. Date of Issuance: 10/23/20

200 Parr Blvd.
Richmond, CA 94801

Contract for: Beach Park Elementary School

The Work shall be carried out in accordance with the following additional project requirements issued in
accordance with the Conlract Documents. All changes in Contract Sum or Contract Time are as included
in this document.

DESCRIPTION:

1. ltem 1; District’s PCO#065.5 RFI-105.4 Storm Drain Catch Basin + Neighboring
Property Work
Direction: District’s Direction

Reason: District’s Direction

Net change to contract amount is as follows:

Contract Sum: $40,172.54
Contract Time: 0 days
Attachments: Overaa’s COR#065, Subcontractor’s Back-up, Emil of Scope of

Work from HMC.

2. lItem2: District’'s PCO#023.3 Exterior Lighting Additions at Building A and B
Direction: District Direction

Reason: Additional Exterior Lighting Wall Pack Modifications

Net change to contract amount is as follows:

Contract Sum: $32,664.69
Contract Time: 0 Days
Attachments: Overaa’s COR#023, Subcontractor’'s Back-up, ASI-064

3. Item3: PCO#075 Additional J-Boxes for Building a Windows at AX05 and AX06
Direction: District/HMC’s Direction

Reason: Per #243 returned on 07/16/20

San Mateo-Foster City School District Project No. 16-1260
Contract No. 2732-19

Change Order no. 06

Page 1 of 2



Net change to contract amount is as follows:

Contract Sum:; $4,853.75

Contract Time: 0 Days

Attachments: Overaa’s COR#075, Subcontractor’s Back-up, RFI#243
The Original Contract Sum was: $29,998,000.00
Net change by previously authorized Change Orders: $591,016.29
The Contract Sum prior to this Change Order was: $30,589,016.29
The Contract Sum will be increased by this Change Order by: $77,690.98

THE NEW CONTRACT SUM INCLUDING THIS CHANGE ORDER WILL BE:  $30,666,707.27

Total percentage of Change Order amounts
to the original contract sum to date: 2.23%

The Date of Substantial Completion is currently

(Based on (07/29/2019) Notice to Proceed): January 11, 2021
The Contract Time will be modified by this Change Order by: 0 Days
The Date of Substantial Completion as of the date of this Change Order is

therefore now, without further adjustment, to be: February 16, 2021
Architect Contractor Owner

N Oty Mout) FPZ——

Signature /7 SWe / Signature

By Judy Krall By Christopher Manning By:

Date: October 10, 2020 Date: 10/7/2020 Date:

Recommended by:

SMFCSD Project Manager Constw Inspector of Record
e ~7 Nt

Signature Signature Signature

5y “Keuw Sandgar sy Keuln Sendens /ﬁwfﬁ/ ){Zﬁﬂm 53/«7//5/
DSA‘ 7z

Date:/OJ g/ ey Date: /0/ 6[;),13 Date: /;:/5/1"

San Mateo-Foster City School District Project No. 16-1260

Contract No. 273219
Change Order no. 06
Page 2 of 2



